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FUNDING TO NOVA SCOTIA, 2000-2001

In 2000-2001, the Canada Council for the Arts provided grants worth $3.5 million to the arts in
Nova Scotia.

In addition, $202, 862 was provided to 436 Nova Scotia writers through the Public Lending
Right Program.* This brings the total amount of funding to Nova Scotia to $3.7 million.

The Council awarded over $570,000 in grants to 76 Nova Scotia artists and over $2.8 million to
40 Nova Scotia arts organizations.

Canada Council funding to Nova Scotia has increased significantly over the past four years.
Compared with 1996-97, grants to Nova Scotia are up more than 41% (from $2.5 million to $3.5
million). This is a direct result of new funding received by the Canada Council for the Arts
beginning in 1997-98.

Grants were provided in every artistic discipline — dance, music, theatre, visual arts, media arts
and writing and publishing. The largest share of funding ($936,700) went to theatre activity in
the province. Theatre funding to Nova Scotia makes up 4.5% of theatre funding by the Canada
Council.

Music ($829,400) and visual arts ($714,400) are also relatively large areas of funding in Nova
Scotia.

$2.4 million in Council funding went to artists and arts organizations in Halifax, making up 70%
of funding going to Nova Scotia.

Nova Scotia artists and arts organizations received 3.3% of Canada Council funding. In
comparison, the province makes up 2.5% of the total number of artists in Canada and 3.1% of
the Canadian population.

78 artists and arts professionals from the Atlantic provinces served as peer assessors in 2000-
2001, making up 13% of all peer assessors.

According to the 1996 Census, there are about 11,000 Nova Scotians in arts and culture
occupations. About 3,000 of these individuals are artists. Almost 1,400 of these artists are
located in Halifax.

! The Public Lending Right Program provides payments to authors whose books are held in selected Canadian libraries.
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AIDE ACCORDEE A LA NOUVELLE-ECOSSE, 2000-2001

En 2000-2001, le Conseil des Arts du Canada a gccordé des subventions pour une valeur de 3,5
millions de dollars pour les arts de la Nouvelle-Ecosse.

De plus, la somme de 202 862 $ a été remise & 436 auteurs de la Nouvelle-Ecosse dans le cadre
du programme de la Commission du droit de prét public? Ainsi I'ensemble de I'aide financiére
en Nouvelle-Ecosse se monte a 3,7 millions de dollars.

Le Conseil a attribué en subventions plus de 570 000 $ & 76 artistes de la Nouvelle-Ecosse et
plus de 2 800 000 $ a 40 organismes artistiques de la province.

L’aide financiére du Conseil des Arts en Nouvelle-Ecosse a considérablement augmenté au cours
des quatre derniéres années. Comparativement a 1996-1997, les subventions accordées en
Nouvelle-Ecosse ont augmenté de plus de 41 % (passant de 2,5 millions de dollars & 3,5 millions
de dollars). Cette hausse s’explique par I'arrivée de nouveaux fonds au Conseil des Arts depuis
1997-1998.

On a accordé des subventions dans toutes les disciplines artistiques : danse, musique, théatre,
arts visuels, arts médiatiques, et lettres et édition. Ce sont les disciplines de la scéne qui ont
bénéficié de I'aide financiere la plus considérable de toutes (936 700 $). L’aide apportée aux arts
de la scéne en Nouvelle-Ecosse s’est montée & 4.5 % de toutes les subventions accordées au
théatre par le Conseil.

La musique ont recu 829 400 $ et les arts visuels 714 400 $ ce qui représente aussi des parts assez
considérables des subventions accordées en Nouvelle-Ecosse.

Une aide financiére de 2,4 millions de dollars du Conseil des Arts du Canada a été accordée aux
artistes et aux organismes artistiques de Halifax, soit 70 % de I'aide financiere accordée en
Nouvelle-Ecosse.

Les artistes et organismes artistiques de la Nouvelle-Ecosse regoivent 3.3 % de I'ensemble de
I'aide financiére du Conseil des Arts. Pour fins de comparaison, la province compte 2,5 % du
total des artistes au Canada et 3,1 % de la population canadienne.

78 artistes et professionnels des arts des provinces Atlantiques ont rempli des fonctions
d’évaluateurs en 2000-2001, soit 13 % de tous les évaluateurs du Conseil.

D’aprés le Recensement de 1996, 11 000 Néo-Ecossais travaillent dans le domaine des arts et de
la culture. Parmi eux, environ 3 000 sont des artistes dont pres de 1 400 vivent a Halifax.

2 Le Programme de la Commission du droit de prét public accorde une aide financiére aux auteurs dont les ouvrages figurent dans les
collections de certaines bibliothéques canadiennes choisies.
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NOVA SCOTIA ORGANIZATIONS FUNDED BY THE CANADA
COUNCIL, 2000-2001

Word on the Street in Halifax was awarded a $7,500 Literary Readings and Festivals grant from
the Canada Council for the Arts in 2000-2001. The event offered participants nearly 100 hours of
literacy events, author readings and children’s programming in 18 event tents. A total of 114
exhibitors from across the region participated including publishers, community organizations,
literacy groups, booksellers and writers’ federations. The Giant Literacy Tent housed 19 groups in
the complimentary exhibitor space. Word on the Street also presented some of Canada’s premier
authors such as Alistair MacLeod, Dan McKay, Lynn Coady and Jan Zwicky. Emerging authors also
participated, some launching books and others reading poetry. A total of 66 authors participated in
the various events.

Eye Level Gallery received an Assistance to Artist-Run Centres grant from the Canada
Council for the Arts of $35,000 in 2000-2001. Attendance at their new, higher profile location in the
heart of downtown Halifax topped 10,000 visitors during the 2000 season. Eye Level collaborated
with a number of other organizations in the past season, expanding their audience base and pool of
technical resources. These joint endeavours included projects with both the Nova Scotia College of
Art and Design and the Atlantic Fringe Festival.

In 2000-2001, a Music Festivals Programming Project Grant in the amount of $20,000 was
awarded by the Council to the Lunenburg Folk Harbour Society. The Festival ran from August
10 through 13, 2000, presenting for the first time “Our Ancestry in Song.” The event brought
together performers from around Nova Scotia to perform music from the province’s five founding
cultures. The shows were designed to promote cultural understanding and harmony within the
region, and played to capacity crowds of all ages. The presentations included performances for
children, a night of traditional music and a night of the contemporary music, showing how each
culture’s music has evolved.
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ORGANISMES NEO-ECOSSAIS QUI ONT RECU DE L'AIDE DU
CONSEIL DES ARTS DU CANADA

En 2000-2001, le Conseil des Arts du Canada a octroyé une subvention de 7 500 $ au projet
d'Halifax, Word on the Street, dans le cadre du programme des Rencontres littéraires et festivals
littéraires. Le projet, dont les diverses activités se déroulaient dans 18 tentes, offrait aux participants
pres de 100 heures d'événements littéraires, de lectures d'auteurs et de programmation pour enfants.
Au total, 114 exposants de toute la région, y compris des éditeurs, des organismes communautaires,
des groupes littéraires et des représentants de fédérations d'écrivains et de libraires ont participé a
I'événement. La « grande tente littéraire » rassemblait a elle seule 19 groupes dans I'espace mis
gratuitement a la disposition des exposants. Word on the Street a aussi présenté certains grands
écrivains canadiens tels Alistair MacLeod, Dan McKay, Lynn Coady et Jan Zwicky. Ont aussi
participé a ce projet, des écrivains en début de carriére dont certains étaient présents pour le
lancement de leur livre et d'autres pour lire des ceuvres de poésie. Au total, soixante-six auteurs ont
pris part aux diverses activités.

En 2000-2001, Eye Level Gallery a recu une subvention de 35 000 $ dans le cadre du
programme d‘aide pour centre d'artistes autogéré du Conseil des Arts du Canada. Au cours de la
saison 2000, plus de 10 000 visiteurs ont fréquenté leurs nouveaux locaux, plus en vue, au centre-
ville d'Halifax. Pendant la saison derniére, Eye Level a collaboré avec nombre d'autre sorganismes a
I'élargissant de leur public de base et de leur bassin de ressources techniques. Parmi ces entreprises
conjointes, on compte des projets de collaboration avec le Nova Scotia College of Art and Design et
I'Atlantic Fringe Festival.

En 2000-2001, la Lunenburg Folk Harbour Society a re¢u du Conseil des Arts du Canada 20
000 $ dans le cadre des Subventions de projet pour la programmation des festivals de musique. Le
festival, qui s'est déroulé du 10 au 13 aodt 2000, présentait en premiere « Our Ancestry in Song ».
L'événement a réuni des artistes de toute la Nouvelle-Ecosse qui ont interprété la musique des cing
cultures fondatrices de la province. Les spectacles, congus dans le but de promouvoir la
compréhension culturelle et I'harmonie dans la région, ont été présentés a guichets fermés devant
des publics de tous les ages. Parmi les spectacles présentés, on compte des spectacles pour enfants,
une nuit de musique traditionnelle et une nuit de musique contemporaine. Tous illustraient comment
les musiques des diverses cultures avaient évolué.
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Table 1/Tableau 1
FUNDING TO THE ARTS BY DISCIPLINE,
NOVA SCOTIA, 2000-2001/

AIDE AUX ARTS PAR DISCIPLINE, NOUVELLE-ECOSSE

2000-2001

Artists/ Arts Organizations Total
Artistes  Organismes artistiques

Outreach/Promotion de la diffusion $7,500 $6,400 $13,900
Aboriginal Arts Secretariat/Secrétariat des arts $7,300 $0 $7,300
autochtones

Equity Intersectional Program/Programme $13,600 $0 $13,600
Interservices

Dance/Danse $10,000 $79,800 $89,800
Inter-Arts Office/Bureau Inter-arts $10,000 $22,000 $32,000
Media Arts/Arts médiatiques $169,700 $182,900 $352,600
Music/Musique $16,900 $812,500 $829,400
Theatre/Théétre $40,250 $896,450 $936,700
Visual Arts/Arts visuels $219,000 $495,400 $714,400
Writing and Publishing/Lettres et édition $79,500 $374,234 $453,734
P25 - One Time/P25 - Initiatives spéciales $0 $13,300 $13,300
Total - Province of Nova Scotia/

Province de Nouvelle-Ecosse $573,750 $2,882,984 $3,456,734

Total - Canada
Nova Scotia as a % of Canada/
Novelle-Ecosse en % du Canada

Affaires publiques, recherche et communications

Le Conseil des Arts du Canada

Profil de I'aide financiére en Nouvelle-Ecosse, 2000-2001
mai 2001

$105,051,989

3.29%

Public Affairs, Research and Communications
The Canada Council for the Arts

Profile of Funding to Nova Scotia, 2000-2001
May 2001



Table 2/Tableau 2

LIST OF GRANTS BY COMMUNITY, NOVA SCOTIA, 2000-2001
LISTE DES SUBVENTIONS PAR COLLECTIVITE, NOUVELLE ECOSSE,

2000-2001

AMHERST
ANNAPOLIS ROYAL
ANTIGONISH
BEDFORD
CANNING

CANSO

CAPE BRETON
CHESTER
CHEVERIE

CROSS ROADS COUNTRY HARBOUR

DARTMOUTH

EAST LAWRENCETOWN
GUYSBOROUGH
HALIFAX

HUBBARDS

HUBLEY

KETCH HARBOUR
LIVERPOOL
LUNENBURG
MABOU

MAHONE BAY
METEGHAN RIVER
MULGRAVE
MUSQUODOBOIT HARBOUR
NEW GLASGOW
ORANGEDALE
PARRSBORO
PICTOU ISLAND
PLEASANTVILLE
PORTUGUESE COVE
PROSPECT

RIVER JOHN

ST PETERS

SYDNEY
TIMBERLEA

TRURO
WHYCOCOMAGH
WINDSOR
WOLFVILLE
YARMOUTH

$2,400
$21,250
$76,500
$1,000
$71,050
$20,000
$34,400
$1,900
$2,000
$10,000
$169,038
$33,300
$107,250
$2,407,926
$49,000
$34,000
$1,000
$3,220
$37,000
$1,000
$500
$12,300
$860
$15,000
$1,370
$500
$55,500
$10,000
$1,000
$30,000
$1,000
$2,550
$7,000
$42,900
$3,000
$33,300
$4,500
$120,000
$30,900
$1,320

TOTAL - NOVA SCOTIA / NOUVELLE-ECOSSE

TOTAL - CANADA

NOVA SCOTIA AS A % OF CANADA /
NOUVELLE-ECOSSE EN % DU CANADA

Affaires publiques, recherche et communications

Le Conseil des Arts du Canada

Profil de I’aide financiére en Nouvelle-Ecosse, 2000-2001

mai 2001

$3,456,734
$105,051,989

3.29%

Public Affairs, Research and Communications
The Canada Council for the Arts

Profile of Funding to Nova Scotia, 2000-2001
May 2001



Table 3/Tableau 3
LIST OF GRANTS TO NOVA SCOTIA, 2000-2001
LISTE DES SUBVENTIONS DE LA NOUVELLE-ECOSSE,

2000-2001

Grants to Artists - Subventions aux artistes

Outreach/Promotion de la diffusion $7,500
Lamond, Mary Jane HALIFAX $7,000
Porter, Douglas John HALIFAX $500
Aboriginal Arts Secretariat/Secrétariat des arts autochtones $7,300
Logan, James A. TRURO $7,300
Equity Intersectional Program/Programme Interservices $13,600
Halebsky, Judith Virginia HALIFAX $5,500
Nock, Robert William WHYCOCOMAGH $4,500
Nasr, Kamila Ashkishka WOLFVILLE $3,600
Dance/Danse $10,000
Leigh-Smith, Andrea HALIFAX $10,000
Inter-Arts Office/Bureau Inter-arts $10,000
Hull, Maureen Joan PICTOU ISLAND $10,000
Media Arts/Arts médiatiques $169,700
Clark, David Andrew HALIFAX $20,000
Foley, Deanne C. HALIFAX $1,000
Hill, Helen Wingard HALIFAX $500
Hillis, John HALIFAX $1,000
Lewis, Beverly Dianne HALIFAX $16,000
MacSwain, James Barry HALIFAX $18,000
Morse, Lisa Catherine HALIFAX $8,300
Nowakowski, Rebecca Lake HALIFAX $15,900
Porter, Douglas John HALIFAX $20,000
Welsh, Mathew Michael HALIFAX $1,000
Windover, Daun Louise HALIFAX $20,000
Livingston, Neal B. MABOU $1,000
Verrall, Ann Marie PORTUGUESE COVE $30,000
Kelly, Sean Lawrence PROSPECT $1,000
Dorey, Darliea Theresa TRURO $16,000
Music/Musique $16,900
Djokic, Denise Helene HALIFAX $1,900
Gallant, Leonard G. HALIFAX $4,000
Reilly, Jeffrey Spencer HALIFAX $11,000

Affaires publiques, recherche et communications

Le Conseil des Arts du Canada
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Theatre/Thééatre

Boyd, George Elroy
Vingoe, Mary Helen
Woods, David A.
Borden, Walter Marven
Cross, Stephen Ronald
Gebreyesus, Mulunesh
Kash, Marcia Bernice
Mendel, Tessa Marianne
Moore, Linda M.

Seale, Robert George
St. Clair, Lisa Mary
Ulrich, Ronald Robert
Woods, Anne-Marie Denise

Visual Arts/Arts visuels
Loucks, Patricia Elizabeth
Casselman, Karen Diadick Leigh
MacNutt, Dawn Anna
McEachern, Susan Elizabeth
Bonnemaison, Sarah
Caines, Suzanne Donna
Calvi, Laura

Diviney, David M.

Foster, Eryn Elizabeth

Fung, Winnie

Horne, Stephen Lee

Jones, Jason Scott
MacLeod, Heather L.
Maestro, Mark

Morrison, Alexander Innes
Mothersell, Jane Margot
O'Neill, Daniel Joseph Thomas
Pullen, Lucy Lovitt

Smith, Roxanne C.
Wheatley, Charmaine Lynn
Edell, Nancy

Walker, Peter John

Evelyn, Leya

Fox, Anke

Zimmerman, Carl David
Pentz, Donald Robert
Leidl, Judith Jane

Affaires publiques, recherche et communications

Le Conseil des Arts du Canada
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$40,250
DARTMOUTH $750
DARTMOUTH $20,500
DARTMOUTH $500
HALIFAX $500
HALIFAX $4,000
HALIFAX $500
HALIFAX $1,000
HALIFAX $1,000
HALIFAX $750
HALIFAX $750
HALIFAX $750
HALIFAX $500
HALIFAX $8,750
$219,000
BEDFORD $1,000
CHEVERIE $2,000
DARTMOUTH $1,000
DARTMOUTH $34,000
HALIFAX $1,000
HALIFAX $500
HALIFAX $5,000
HALIFAX $5,500
HALIFAX $5,000
HALIFAX $18,000
HALIFAX $1,000
HALIFAX $500
HALIFAX $5,000
HALIFAX $1,000
HALIFAX $1,000
HALIFAX $15,000
HALIFAX $15,000
HALIFAX $1,000
HALIFAX $5,000
HALIFAX $1,000
HUBBARDS $34,000
HUBBARDS $15,000
HUBLEY $34,000
MUSQUODOBOIT $15,000
HARBOUR
ORANGEDALE $500
PLEASANTVILLE $1,000
WOLFVILLE $1,000
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Writing and Publishing/Lettres et édition
Lynes, Jeanette Lillian

Smith, Douglas Burnet
Domanski, Donald Rusu Barr
Finley, Robert Stuart Martin
Morrissey, Donna Viola May
Schdénmaier, Eleonore
Langille, Carole Glasser
Minard Stender, Nancy Louise
Marshall, Lillian Beatrice
Baikie, Gail

ANTIGONISH
ANTIGONISH
HALIFAX
HALIFAX
HALIFAX

KETCH HARBOUR
LUNENBURG
MAHONE BAY

ST PETERS
TIMBERLEA

Grants to Arts Organizations - Subventions aux organismes artistiques

Outreach/Promotion de la diffusion

Two Planks and a Passion Theatre Association
Eastern Front Theatre

Dance Nova Scotia

Neptune Theatre Foundation

Groupe Blou

Dance/Danse
Live Art Productions Society

Inter-Arts Office/Bureau Inter-arts
Black Artists Network of N.S.

Media Arts/Arts médiatiques

The Atlantic Filmmakers' Cooperative Ltd.
Centre for Art Tapes

Halifax Media Collective

Off Centre Collective

Music/Musique

Chedabucto Bay Folk Society
Paul Cram Orchestra

Blue Engine Music

Debut Atlantic Society
Halifax Camerata Singers
Jazz East Rising Association
Scotia Chamber Players
Symphony Nova Scotia
Upstream Music Association
Lunenburg Folk Harbour Society
Grand Dérangement

Rave Entertainment Inc.

Affaires publiques, recherche et communications
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CANNING
DARTMOUTH
HALIFAX

HALIFAX
METEGHAN CENTRE

HALIFAX

HALIFAX

HALIFAX
HALIFAX
HALIFAX
HALIFAX

CANSO
DARTMOUTH
HALIFAX
HALIFAX
HALIFAX
HALIFAX
HALIFAX
HALIFAX
HALIFAX
LUNENBURG
METEGHAN RIVER
SYDNEY

$79,500
$8,000
$12,000
$20,000
$8,000
$10,000
$1,000
$10,000
$500
$7,000
$3,000

$6,400
$2,750
$500
$250
$600
$2,300

$79,800
$79,800

$22,000
$22,000

$182,900
$69,000
$87,800
$16,100
$10,000

$812,500
$20,000
$22,500
$3,500
$115,000
$4,000
$15,000
$5,000
$565,000
$32,500
$20,000
$5,000
$5,000
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Theatre/Thééatre

Festival Antigonish

Two Planks and a Passion Theatre Association
Chester Playhouse Summer Festival

Sinc Ink

Eastern Front Theatre

Mulgrave Road Theatre

Playwrights' Atlantic Resource Centre
Irondale Ensemble Project, Canada Association
Jest in Time Theatre

Neptune Theatre Foundation
Shakespeare by the Sea

TheatreWorks

Women's Theatre and Creativity Centre
Nova Scotia Professional Theatre Alliance
Ship's Company Theatre

Mermaid Theatre of Nova Scotia

Atlantic Theatre Festival

Willpower Theatre Association

Visual Arts/Arts visuels

Annapolis Region Community Arts Council

Art Gallery of Nova Scotia

Contemporary Art Projects Society

Dalhousie Art Gallery

Dalhousie University, DalTech, Faculty of Architecture

Dalhousie University, Medical Humanities Program
The Exhibition Room

Eye Level Gallery Society

Halifax International Collective

Khyber Arts Society

Mary E. Black Gallery

Mount Saint Vincent University Art Gallery

Nova Scotia College of Art and Design, Department of
Continuing Educ.

Saint Mary's University Art Gallery

The Society of Canadian Artists of Native Ancestry

Writing and Publishing/Lettres et édition
Cumberland Regional Library Board
Annapolis Royal Community Arts Council
The Antigonish Review

Beatrice MacNeil Reading Ceilidh Society
Breton Books

Halifax Regional Library

Affaires publiques, recherche et communications

Le Conseil des Arts du Canada
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$896,450
ANTIGONISH $37,500
CANNING $67,000
CHESTER $1,900
CROSS ROADS COUNTRY $10,000
HARBOUR
DARTMOUTH $82,500
GUYSBOROUGH $78,750
GUYSBOROUGH $28,500
HALIFAX $5,000
HALIFAX $61,500
HALIFAX $312,500
HALIFAX $7,000
HALIFAX $6,500
HALIFAX $10,000
PARRSBORO $6,000
PARRSBORO $49,500
WINDSOR $120,000
WOLFVILLE $2,300
WOLFVILLE $10,000

$495,400
ANNAPOLIS ROYAL $20,000
HALIFAX $146,200
HALIFAX $15,000
HALIFAX $75,000
HALIFAX $7,000
HALIFAX $5,000
HALIFAX $16,000
HALIFAX $35,000
HALIFAX $7,000
HALIFAX $26,000
HALIFAX $10,000
HALIFAX $77,200
HALIFAX $5,000
HALIFAX $41,000
TRURO $10,000

$374,234
AMHERST $2,400
ANNAPOLIS ROYAL $1,250
ANTIGONISH $19,000
CAPE BRETON $1,500
CAPE BRETON $32,900
DARTMOUTH $6,788
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Pottersfield Press Ltd.

EAST LAWRENCETOWN

$33,300

Atlantic Provinces Book Review Society HALIFAX $30,000
Atlantic Publishers Marketing Association HALIFAX $59,500
Dalhousie University, Medical Humanities Program HALIFAX $5,000
Fernwood Publishing Co. Ltd. HALIFAX $22,400
Formac Publishing Company Limited HALIFAX $22,600
Hackmatack Children's Choice Book Award & Society HALIFAX $10,000
Nimbus Publishing Ltd. HALIFAX $44,300
Saint Mary's University, Department of English HALIFAX $1,776
Word on the Street - Halifax HALIFAX $7,500
Writers' Federation of Nova Scotia, (WFNS) HALIFAX $12,800
South Shore Literary Club LIVERPOOL $3,220
Eastern Counties Regional Library MULGRAVE $860
Pictou-Antigonish Regional Library NEW GLASGOW $1,370
Read by the Sea Committee RIVER JOHN $2,550
Cape Breton Regional Library SYDNEY $2,400
The Pottersfield Portfolio SYDNEY $8,500
University College of Cape Breton Press SYDNEY $27,000
Acadia University, Department of English WOLFVILLE $3,000
Gaspereau Press WOLFVILLE $11,000
Western Counties Regional Library YARMOUTH $1,320
P25 - One Time/P25 - Initiatives spéciales $13,300
Grand Dérangement METEGHAN RIVER $5,000
NNE Arts Ltd. Houston North Gallery LUNENBURG $7,000
Two Planks and a Passion Theatre Association CANNING $1,300
TOTAL FUNDING AWARDED TO NOVA SCOTIA, 2000-2001/

TOTAL DE L'AIDE ACCORDEE A NOUVELLE-ECOSSE, 2000-2001: $3,456,734
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